How To Order pages • June 14, 2011
USA, CANADA, & LATIN AMERICA	 EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, INDIA, & AFRICA	 ASIA PACIFIC
Telephone:  + 1 253 398 3900	 Telephone:  + 33 3 27 93 08 08	 Telephone:  + 65 6861 1555
Specify winch by complete model number as illustrated below. Add options in the order of their listing.
Order accessories separately by part number.  Example: FA7i-36XK220GP
All Force 5i™ units come with standard wire rope anchor and winding directions
for right lay overwind.

Force 5i™ Infinity Air Winch Series
4,400 to 22,000 lb (2 000 to 10 000 kg) capacity
How To Order
Control
	 1	 =	 Std. throttle
lever
	2XX	 =	 Remote full
flow lever
throttle
	3XX	 =	 Remote
pilot pendent
throttle
	4XX	 =	 Remote pilot
lever throttle
	5XX	 =	 Electric over
air control
	 XX 	= 	Specify
hose/elec.
cord length
in ft
Drum brake
X	 =	No drum brake
M	=	Manual
		  drum brake
A	 =	Auto drum brake
Disc brake
X	=	No auto disc
		  brake
K	=	Auto disc
		  brake
Drum flange
height
 -	 =	 Std. flange
		  height
Ti-	=	 Tall flange
		  (5Ti & 7Ti only)
Capacity
tons/lbs
	 2i	 =	 4,400
	2.5i	=	 5,000
	 5i	 =	 11,000
	5Ti	 =	 8,400
	 7i	 =	 15,400
	7Ti	 =	 12,600
	10i	 =	 22,000 Drum length
12	=	12 inch
16	=	16 inch
24	=	Std. drum length
36	=	36 in. between
		  flange
40	=	40 inch
Options